DAVIOS

NORTHERN ITALIAN STEAKHOUSE

Bevande Classiche 18

Davio’s Doli Martini
Reyka Vodka, Pineapple

Mediterraneo Cosmo Martini
Ketel One Vodka, Ketel One Oranje Vodka, Cointreau, Blood Orange Purée, Lemon

St. Juniper Martini
Hendrick’s Gin, St-Germain, Cranberry, Grapefruit, Soda

Ode to Summer
Corvus Tropical Vodka, Pineapple, Cranberry, Orange, Grenadine

Something Funky

Flecha Azul Reposado Tequila, Aperol Liqueur, Amaro Nonino, Simple, Lemon

Hot & Dirty Martini
Tito’s Handmade Vodka, Hot Pepper Juice, Olive Juice, Blue Cheese Olives

Spiced Blood Orange, Apple Cider Margarita
Flecha Azul Silver Tequila, Grand Marnier, Apple Cider, Blood Orange, Simple, Lemon

Bos-hattan
Davio’s Rye, Vermouth, Amarena Cherry

Santa Negroni
Mezcal Rosaluna, Campari Liqueur, Orange, Lillet Blanc Vermouth, Orange Bitters

Cranberry, Ginger Margarita
Cincoro Blanco Tequila, Domaine de Canton, Cointreau, Cranberry, Lime

Ginger-Maple, Espresso Martini 16

Keel Vodka, Boston Harbor Distillery Maple Cream Liqueur, Ginger Liqueur, Chilled Espresso
White X-mas Margarita 18

1800 Coconut Tequila, Grand Marnier Liqueur, Coco Lopez Cream of Coconut, Coconut Milk
Old Fashioned Carol 16

Putnam New England Rye Whiskey, Vermouth, Orange Bitters, Cranberry

Winter White Russian 17

Belvedere Vodka, Boston Harbor Coffee Liqueur, Amaretto Liqueur, Eggnog

Holiday-75 18

The Botanist Islay Dry Gin, Mionetto Prosecco, Rosemary Simple, Cranberry, Lemon
Chilled Cocoa-tini 17

Skrewball Peanut Butter Whiskey, Captain Morgan Spiced Rum, Frangelico Hazelnut Liqueur
Cocoa

Holly Jolly Martini 17

Don Julio Blanco Tequila, Pama Pomegranate Liqueur, Cointreau Liqueur, Pom, Lime
The Smash 18

Templeton Rye 6 Year Whiskey, Amaretto Liqueur, Sour, Muddled Blackberries
Red Nose Mule 17

Jameson Irish Whiskey, Ginger Beer, Cinnamon, Cranberry, Lime

French Negroni 18

Remy Martin VSOP Cognac, Lillet Blanc, Aperol Liqueur

Red Snow Sangria 16

Red Wine, Absolut Elyx Vodka, Cointreau Liqueur, Apple Cider, Orange
Rosemary Paloma 18

Cincoro Reposado Tequila, Cointreau Liqueur, Cranberry, Grapefruit

Birra in Bottiglia 7 Birra alla Spina 7
Amstel Light Corona Davio’s Blood Orange Hazy IPA
Budweiser Heineken Harpoon IPA

Bud Light Michelob Ultra Sam Adams Seasonal
Moretti Sam Adams Boston Lager Stella Artois

Angry Orchard Crisp Apple Unfiltered Mighty Squirrel Cloud Candy IPA 9
Lawson’s Finest Sip of Sunshine IPA (16 oz Can) 12



DAviOS

NORTHERN ITALIAN STEAKHOUSE

Mocktails 12

Winter Spritz

Seedlip Grove 42, Pear Purée, Simple, Lemon

Cucumber Fizz

Seedlip Spice 94, Cucumbers, Simple, Soda, Grapefruit

You Serious Clark?

Eggnog, Seedlip Spice 94, Cinnamon

Jingle Juice

FLUERE Spiced Cane Dark Roast, Sparkling Cider, Cranberry, Cinnamon
Just the Pear Tree

Seedlip Grove 42, Ginger Beer, Pear, Lemon, Cinnamon

No-Loma

FLUERE Smoked Agave, Grapefruit, Jalapeno, Simple

It’s Cold Out-Cider

Seedlip Grove 42, FLUERE Bitter, Apple Cider, Lemon

Vixen’s Margarita

Seedlip Notas de Agave, Jalapenos, Simple, Tajin Clasico, Lemon, Lime
The Giant Peach

FLUERE Bitter, Peach Purée, Soda, Simple, Muddled Berries, Lemon, Lime
Not the Gum Drop Buttons

Lyre’s Non-Alcoholic Coffee Originale, FLUERE Spiced Cane Dark Roast
Espresso, Gingerbread, Cream

Pear-fection

Seedlip Notas de Agave, Pear Purée, Lemon, Sprite

Santa’s Hat

Seedlip Spice 94, Warm Hot Chocolate, Meringue

Light Bubbles S
Sparkling Grapefruit, Q Mixers
Ginger Beer, Q Mixers
Hibiscus Ginger Beer, Q Mixers

Dealcoholized Wine 12
Kylie Minogue, Sparkling Rosé

0.0 Non Alcolico Birra 7
Corona Non-Alcoholic Pilsner
Heineken 0.0

Peroni 0.0

Basso Alcolico Birra (.5% ABV) 7
Athletic Brewing Co., Upside Dawn, Golden
Athletic Brewing Co., Free Wave, Hazy IPA
Samuel Adams, Just the Haze, IPA
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WINES BY THE GLASS

Bubbles

Prosecco, Gambino, Extra Dry DOC, Veneto, Italy
Louis Roederer, Champagne Brut Premier, Reims
Veuve-Clicquot 'Yellow Label', Reims

White Wine

Pinot Grigio, Terra Alpina, Riff, Alto Adige, Italy

Pinot Grigio, Barone Fini, Valdadige, Italy

Dry Riesling, Chateau Ste. Michelle, Columbia Valley
Sauvignon Blanc, Starborough, Marlborough, New Zealand
Sauvignon Blanc, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley
Trebbiano, Pieropan Soave, Veneto, Italy @
Pinot Gris, J. Vineyards & Winery, California 3
Chardonnay, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russzan River Valley
Chardonnay, Antinori, 'Bramito', Umbria, Italy

Chardonnay, Jordan, Russian River Valley

Rosé & Moscato

Planeta Rosé, Sicily, Italy

Pinot Noir Rosé, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley
Whispering Angel Rosé, Cétes de Provence, France

Centorri Moscato di Pavia, Lombardia, Italy

Red Wine

Pinot Noir, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley
Pinot Noir, Louis Latour Bourgogne Rouge, Burgundy, France
Merlot, Napa Cellars, Napa Valley

Malbec, Finca el Origen, Argentina

Red Blend, Conundrum, California

Red Blend, Ghost Pines, Napa/Sonoma Counties
Cabernet Sauvignon, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley
Allegrini, Valpolicella DOC, Italy @
Nebbiolo, Damilano, Piedmont, Italy
Zinfandel, Bogle 'Old Vine', California
Chianti Classico, San Felice, Italy
Super Tuscan, Brancaia "Tre', Italy
Super Tuscan, Guado al Tasso 'Il, Bruciato', Tuscany, Italy

Premier Pours

2019 Cabernet Sauvignon, Jordan, Alexander Valley 35

JOIN US TO SUPPORT THE
RON BURTON TRAINING VILLAGE

12
18
28

13
15
12
13
15
14
14
16
22
26

13
16
18
12

18
28
15
13
14
16
19
15
17
13
16
17
29

Now through Super Bowl Sunday, for every glass and bottle of wine purchased (with the Burton logo),

Davio’s and E. & J. Gallo Winery will donate a portion of proceeds to the Ron Burton Training Village.

The Ron Burton Training Village is a reflection of its namesake Ron Burton Sr.,

who developed the camp to train youth to achieve their purpose, despite life's challenges,

through education, leadership, and physical wellness.

It is a place where children learn social advancement and gain spiritual growth.

Ask your server for more details.
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Half Bottles

Bubbles

Moét & Chandon, 'Brut Imperial', Epernay

White

Dr. Loosen, Riesling, Fischerei, Germany
MacRostie, Chardonnay, Sonoma Coast
Honig, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley

Maison Louis Jadot, Pouilly-Fuisse, Burgundy

Red

Bonanza Lot 6, California

Badia A Coltibuono, Chianti Classico, Tuscany
Alexander Valley Vineyards, Merlot, Sonoma County
Long Meadow Ranch, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley

Caymus, Napa Valley

Large Format
Blackbird Vineyards, 'Arise', Napa Valley 1.5L
Boscarelli, Vino Nobile di Montepulciano 1.5L
Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars, 'Artemis', Napa Valley 1.5L

Cade Estate, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley 1.5L

Beringer, Cabernet Sauvignon, 'Private Reserve', Napa Valley 1.S5L

Dunn Vineyards, Cabernet Sauvignon, Howell Mountain, Napa Valley 1.5L

Bubbles
Italy
Mionetto, Prestige Collection', Prosecco, Valdobbiadene
Gambino, 'Jules', Rosé, Prosecco, Valdobbiadene
Gambino, 'Extra Dry', Prosecco, Valdobbiadene
Gambino, 'Gold', Prosecco Superiore, Valdobbiadene
Nino Franco, 'Rustico’', Prosecco Superiore, Valdobbiadene

Ferrari, 'Brut', Rosé, Trento

France

Louis Roederer, 'Brut Premier', Reims
Veuve Cliquot, 'Yellow Label', Reims

Moét & Chandon, 'Brut Imperial', Epernay
Perrier-douét, 'Grand Brut', Epernay

Dom Pérignon, 'Brut Cuvée', Reims

United States
Domaine Chandon, Brut, California

Domaine Chandon, Rosé, California

89

33
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38

24
27
29
61
97

189
215
329
430
475
692

50
56
60
65
74
75

81
126
130
157
390

71
71
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Rosé & Moscato
Rosé Forever Young, Cotes de Provence
Rosé Miraval, Cotes de Provence
Moscato di Pavia, Centorri, Lombardy
Rosé Bandol, Domaine Maxie Bérénice

Rosé Planeta, Sicily

Rosé of Pinot Noir, Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley

Whispering Angel Rosé, Chateau d'Esclans, Provence

Italian White
Villa Antinori, Bianco, Tuscany
Gaierhof, Pinot Grigio, Alto Adige
Zenato, Pinot Grigio, Veneto
St. Michael-Eppan, Anger, Pinot Grigio, Alto Adige
Bucci, Verdicchio Classico dei Castelli di Jesi, Marche
Banfi, 'Principessa Gavia,' Gavi, Piedmont
Riff, 'Terra Alpina', Pinot Grigio, DOC delle Venezie
Tenuta Guado Al Tasso, Vermentino, Bolgheri
Trebbiano, Pieropan Soave, Veneto
Ceretto, Arneis Blangé, Piedmont
Barone Fini, Pinot Grigio, Valdadige
Zyme, Il Bianco 'From Black to White', Veneto
Livio Felluga, Pinot Grigio, Friuli

Antinori, 'Bramito', Umbria, Italy

American White
Chardonnay
Hess, 'Shirtail Ranches', Monterey County
Banshee, Sonoma Coast
Rodney Strong, 'Chalk Hill', Sonoma Coast
Sea Sun by Wagner, California
Gallo, 'Signature Series', Russian River Valley
Sonoma Cutrer, 'Russian River Ranches', Sonoma Coast
Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley
The Calling, 'Dutton Ranch', Russian River Valley
Stags' Leap Winery, Napa Valley
Jordan, Russian River Valley
Frank Family Vineyards, Carneros
Ramey, Russian River Valley
Cakebread Cellars, Napa Valley
Rombauer, Napa Valley

Far Niente, Napa Valley
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63
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83
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50
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54
62
67
69
72
74
82
90
91
93
98
113
157
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Other American White

Michael David Winery, Sauvignon Blanc, Lodi
Eroica, Riesling, Columbia Valley, Washington
Chateau Ste. Michelle, Dry Riesling, Columbia Valley, Washington
Mauritson, Sauvignon Blanc, Dry Creek, Sonoma County
Conundrum by Wagner, California
Emmolo, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley
Frog's Leap, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley
Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Sauvignon Blanc, Russian River Valley
Tablas Creek, Cotes de Tablas Blanc, Paso Robles
Duckhorn, Sauvignon Blanc, North Coast
Robert Mondavi, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley
Cliff Lede, Sauvignon Blanc, Napa Valley
Merry Edwards, Sauvignon Blanc, Russian River Valley

Rest of the World White
Weingut Erich Machherndl Kollmutz, Griner Veltliner, Wachau, Austria
Starborough, Sauvignon Blanc, Marlborough, New Zealand
Dr. Loosen, Riesling, Fischerei, Germany
Domaine Des Coltabards, Sancerre

Grossot, 'Les Fourneaux', Chablis ler Cru, Burgundy

Bouchard Ainé et Fils, Meursault, Cotes de Beaune, Burgundy
Dessert Wine (375 ml)

Michele Chiarlo, 'Nivole', Moscato d'Asti, Piedmont

Chateau Laribotte, Sauternes

Chapoutier, Banyuls, Rhone Valley

Jackson-Triggs, 'Vidal IceWine', Niagara Peninsula

Inniskillin, 'Vidal IceWine', Niagara Peninsula

Dolce, 'Late Harvest Wine', Napa Valley

50
50
54
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60
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68
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78
82
90
106

54
59
67
79
99
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44
51
72
95
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Italian Red

Piedmont

Barbaresco

Castello di Neive

Michele Chiarlo, 'Reyna’
Marchesi di Gresy, 'Martinenga'

Ceretto

Barolo
Stefano Farina

Damilano, 'Lecinquevigne'

A. & G. Fantino, 'Cascina Dardi- Bussia di Monforte d'Alba’

Guilia Negri, 'Tartufaia- La Morra'
Beni di Batasiolo, 'La Morra'
Beni di Batasiolo, 'Boscareto'

Pio Cesare

Other Piedmont

Poderi Luigi Einaudi, Dolcetto di Dogliani DOCG
Beni di Batasiolo, 'Sovrana', Barbera d'Alba
Damilano, 'Marghe', Langhe Nebbiolo

La Spinetta, Langhe Nebbiolo

Conterno Fantino, 'Vignota', Barbera d’Alba

Proprieta Sperino, Lessona Nebbiolo

Tuscany

Tua Rita, 'Rosso di Notri' (Sangiovese, Merlot, Cabernet)
Rocca di Frassinello, 'Le Sughere' (Sangiovese, Cabernet)
Tolaini, 'Al Passo' (Sangiovese, Merlot, Cabernet)
Lucente, 'Luce Della Vite' (Merlot, Sangiovese, Cabernet)
Brancaia, 'Tre' (Sangiovese, Merlot, Cabernet)

Tolaini, 'Valdisanti' (Cabernet, Sangiovese, Cab Franc)
Aia Vecchia, 'Sor Ugo' (Merlot, Cabernet, Petit Verdot)
Antinori,'ll Bruciato' (Merlot, Syrah, Cabernet)

San Felice, 'Vigorello' (Cabernet, Sangiovese, Merlot)

Dell'Ornellaia, 'Le Serre Nuove' (Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cab Franc)

Gaja, 'Ca'Marcanda Magari' (Cab Franc, Cabernet, Petite Verdot)

Antinori, 'Guado al Tasso' (Cabernet, Merlot, Cab Franc)

Antinori, 'Tignanello' (Sangiovese, Cabernet, Cab Franc)

98
101
141
142

98
105
124
126
153
172
177

51
55
77
79
87
142

58
66
68
76
77
92
95
131
133
140
161
301
338
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Brunello di Montalcino
Camigliano

Podere Brizio

San Giorgio, 'Ugolforte'
Donnatella Cinelli Colombini
Altesino

Castiglion del Bosco

Other Tuscan
La Gerla, Rosso di Montalcino
Col D’Orcia, Rosso di Montalcino

Boscarelli, Vino Nobile di Montepulciano

Chianti

Castellare, Chianti Classico

San Felice, 'il Grigio', Chianti Classico Riserva
San Felice, Chianti Classico

Villa Antinori, Chianti Classico Riserva

Castello di Volpaia, Chianti Classico Riserva

San Felice, 'Poggio Rosso', Chianti Classico Gran Selezione

Castello di Ama, Chianti Classico Gran Selezione

Veneto

Allegrini, Valpolicella

Inama, Carmenere Piu, Veneto Rosso

Allegrini, Palazzo della Torre

Zenato, Valpolicella Ripassa

Masi, Brolo di Campofiorin Oro

Remo Farina, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico
Masi, 'Costasera’, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico
Zenato, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico

Dal Forno Romano, Valpolicella Superiore

Other Italian
Tenuta delle Terre Nere, 'Feudo di Mezzo', Etna Rosso
Marina Cveti¢, Montepulciano D’Abruzzo, Abruzzo

Pietradolce, 'Archineri', Etna Rosso

114
123
140
147
160
160

55
79
82

68
70
72
80
99
148
151

52
54
55
67
75
98
141
142
270

60
71
99



American Red

Cabernet Sauvignon

2021 Joel Gott, '815', California 53
2020 Rodney Strong, Sonoma County 55
2020 Michael Pozzan, 'Annabella’, Napa Valley 58
2021 Alexander Valley Vineyards, Alexander Valley 60

NV Bonanza Lot 6, California 62
2022 Daou Vineyards, Paso Robles 64
2020 Centered, Napa Valley 79
2019 The Calling, Alexander Valley 80
2019 Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley 86
2020 Charles Krug, Napa Valley 95
2021 Ferrari Carano, Sonoma County 95
2019 Buehler Vineyards, 'Estate', Napa Valley 112
2021 The Prisoner, Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley 120
2019 Louis M. Martini, Napa Valley 121
2019 Freemark Abbey, Napa Valley 131
2017 Ramey, Napa Valley 133
2017 Burgess Vineyards, Napa Valley 140
2019 Hall, Napa Valley 142
2021 Clos du Val, Napa Valley 142
2019 Goldschmidt Nick, Napa Valley 145
2018 Neyers, Napa Valley 151
2019 Ink Grade, Napa Valley 151
2021 Faust, Napa Valley 155
2018 Jordan, Alexander Valley 158
2017 Merryvale, Napa Valley 160
2020 Groth, Napa Valley 161
2019 Trujillo, Napa Valley 169
2018 Heitz Cellars, 'Lot-C91', Napa Valley 170
2017 Ladera, Napa Valley 174
2021 Stag’s Leap Wine Cellars, 'Artemis', Napa Valley 179
2018 Silver Oak, Alexander Valley 181
2021 Caymus, Napa Valley 186
2018 Altamura, Napa Valley 200
2021 Nickel & Nickel, 'John C. Sullenger', Napa Valley 200
2021 Chimney Rock, Napa Valley 205
2021 Nickel & Nickel, 'C.C. Ranch', Napa Valley 231
2018 Silver Oak, Napa Valley 243
2021 Far Niente, Napa Valley 258
2012 Beringer, 'Private Reserve', Napa Valley 325
2012 Quilceda Creek, Columbia Valley, Washington 350
2017 Heitz Cellars, 'Linda Falls', Napa Valley 366
2018 Caymus, Special Selection, Napa Valley 435
2021 Patrimony, Paso Robles 484

2018 Stag's Leap Wine Cellars, 'Cask 23', Napa Valley 540
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Meritage & Red Blends

Conundrum, California

The Pessimist, Paso Robles

Leviathan, California

The Prisoner, California

Girard, 'Artistry', Napa Valley

Blackbird Vineyards, 'Arise', Napa Valley
Rodney Strong, 'Symmetry', Alexander Valley
Beaulieu Vineyard, 'Tapestry' Napa Valley
Cain Concept, 'The Benchland', Napa Valley
Cain Five, Napa Valley

Overture by Opus One, Napa Valley

Opus One, Napa Valley

Merlot

Charles Krug, Napa Valley
Napa Cellars, Napa Valley
Stags' Leap Winery, Napa Valley
Silverado, Napa Valley

Emmolo, Napa Valley
Duckhorn, Napa Valley

Pride Mountain Vineyard, Napa/Sonoma Counties

Syrah/Petite Sirah
Michael David Winery, 'Petite Petite', Petite Sirah, Lodi
Michael David Winery, 'Freakshow Red Blend', Sirah /Petite Sirah, Lodi

Stags' Leap Winery, Petite Sirah, Napa Valley

Zinfandel

Edmeades, Mendocino

Bogle, 'Old Vine', California

Ridge, 'East Bench,' Sonoma County

Frank Family, Napa Valley

Malbec

Bodega Colomé, 'Estate Malbec', Calchaqui Valley, Argentina
Finca el Origen, Argentina

Ernesto Catena, 'Siesta’, Mendoza, Argentina

Pascual Toso, 'Altos Barrancas Vineyards Reserva', Mendoza, Argentina

63

70
114
114
116
121
128
133
159
235
278
753

55
68
84
102
121
125
136

51
55
103

53
59
101
103

64
64
78
121
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Pinot Noir

Joel Gott, California

Cambria, 'Julia's Vineyard', Santa Maria Valley

Sea Sun Vineyard by Wagner, California

Argyle, Williamette Valley

Erath, 'Resplendent', Oregon

The Calling, Russian River Valley

DeLoach Vineyards, Russian River Valley

Davis Bynum, Russian River Valley

Chehalem, Willamette Valley

Davio's Reserve by Peter Merriam, Russian River Valley
Colene Clemens, 'Margo', Willamette Valley

Lemelson, 'Thea's Selection', Willamette Valley

Talbott Vineyards, 'Sleepy Hollow' , Santa Lucia Highlands
Orogeny, Russian River Valley

Benton Lane, Willamette Valley

Emeritus, 'Hallberg Ranch', Russian River Valley
Etude, Sonoma Coast

Migration by Duckhorn, Napa Valley

Belle Glos, 'Clarke and Telephone', Santa Maria Valley
Louis Latour Bourgogne Rouge, Burgundy, France
Archery Summit, Willamette Valley

Merry Edwards, Russian River Valley

Domaine Drouhin, 'Laurene', Dundee Hills, Willamette Valley

French Red

Burgundy
Joseph Drouhin, Chorey-Les-Beaune
Terre D'Enfrance, Santenay

Domaine Gachot-Monot, Cote de Nuits-Villages

Domaine Bouchard Pere & Fils, Beaune Du Chateau Premier Cru

Dom de Comtes Lafon, Volnay Santenots-Du-Milieu Ier Cru

Bordeaux

Chateau Tournefeuille, Lalande de Pomerol
Chateau Coutet, St. Emilion Grand Cru
Chateau Deyrem Valentin, Margaux

Chateau Bellegrave, Pauillac

54
62
62
68
77
77
78
79
80
81
84
88
88
92
96
97
100
101
111
126
136
141
145

74
83
100
125
243

78
91
98
120
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Other French Red

Chateau Pagau, 'Plan Pagau', par Laurence Feraud, Rhéne Valley
Chateau La Nerth, Cotes-du Rhone Villages, Rhone Valley

Louis Bernard, Crozes-Hermitage, Rhone Valley

Domaine Paul Autard, Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Rhéone Valley

Chateau Gaby Princess Canon Fronsac, France

Rest of the World
Bodegas Beronia Rioja, Spain
Molly Dooker, "Two Left Feet' (Shiraz/Cab/Merlot), McLaren Vale, Australia
Marques de Murrieta Reserva, Rioja, Spain
Numanthia, Termes, Toro, Spain

Hamilton Russell Vineyards, Pinot Noir, South Africa

** All Wines Subject to Availability and Vintage Change**

50
60
87
94
99

55
75
84
86
105





